
2/10/23, 9:05 AM UPDATE- Procurement of Medical Equipment for Six (6) Health Centres | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/procurement-medical-equipment-six-6-health-centres 1/4

 Last updated yesterday

Jamaica
Institution
Inter-American Development Bank

Procurement type
Goods

Notice Type
 Invitation for Bids

Project
Support for The Health System Strengthening for The Prevention and Care Management of Non-Communicable Disease
Programme

Title
UPDATE- Procurement of Medical Equipment for Six (6) Health Centres

UPDATED ON 9 FEBRUARY 2023: The deadline date changed from 10 February to 17 February 2023 @ 
3:00 p.m. Jamaica time.
 

UPDATED ON 24 JANUARY 2023 (ORIGINALLY PUBLISHED ON 12 JANUARY 2023): The deadline date 
changed from 2 February to 10 February 2023.
 

 

ORIGINAL NOTICE:

 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE

 

       INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

Support for the Health Systems Strengthening for the Prevention and Care



2/10/23, 9:05 AM UPDATE- Procurement of Medical Equipment for Six (6) Health Centres | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/procurement-medical-equipment-six-6-health-centres 2/4

Management of Non-Communicable Diseases Programme

 

GENERAL INFORMATION

Institution:                Inter-American Development Bank (IDB), and European Union Caribbean Investment Facility (EU-CIF)

Country:                   Jamaica

Project:                    Support for the Health Systems Strengthening for the Prevention and Care

   Management of Non-Communicable Diseases Programme

Sector:                      Health

Loan/Grant No:      GRT/ER-17830-JA

Contract/Bid No.:   MOH-1.2.1/EU

Deadline                :  February 2, 2023

 

This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this project that was published in Development Business Online, Reference No.
IDB452-14/19 of April 26, 2019.

 

The Government of Jamaica has received financing from the Inter-American Development Bank (IDB), and the European Union-Caribbean
Investment Facility (EU-CIF) toward the cost of the Support for the Health Systems Strengthening for the Prevention and Care Management
of Non-Communicable Diseases Programme, (HSSP) and intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments under the contract for the
Procurement of Medical Equipment for six (6) Health Centres.. This contract is financed by funding provided by the EU-CIF in support of HSSP
implementation. This funding is managed by the Inter-American Development Bank on behalf of the European Union.

 

The Ministry of Health and Wellness (MOHW), now invites bids from eligible and qualified bidders to provide medical equipment

               

Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures as specified in the Inter-American Development Bank’s:
Policies for the Procurement of Goods and Works financed by the Inter-American Development Bank, GN-2349-9, the EU Rules on
participation in procurement procedures as set out in the Practical Guide to Contract Procedures for EU External Action (PRAG)and is open to all
eligible and qualified bidders as defined in the Inter-American Development Bank policies and the European Union eligibility rules and
procedures.

 

Bids shall be open to individuals and firms from any member country of the Inter-American Development Bank  any member state of the European
Union and other eligible non-member countries (“Other Eligible Countries”) contemplated in the applicable regulatory provisions of the EU. The
European Commission publishes the list (or any updates thereto) as Annex A2a of the “PRAG” which is available on its Internet website
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/display/ExactExternalWiki/ePRAG (https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/display/ExactExternalWiki/ePRAG) . For the
avoidance of doubt, the list of eligible countries is based on the latest version of the PRAG published by the European Commission on that website.
The Bank requires compliance with its policy in regard to fraud and corruption and prohibited practices as set out in Section VI.of this Bid
Document Additionally, natural or legal persons are not entitled to participate in this bidding  procedure or be awarded a contract if they are in any of
the situations mentioned in Section 2.4. (EU restrictive measures), Economic resources provided by the Purchaser under this contract shall not be
made available to, or for the benefit of, third parties - whether entities, individuals or groups of individuals designated by the EU as subject to
restrictive measures in the lists provided at www.sanctionsmap.eu (http://www.sanctionsmap.eu) (“EU Restrictive Measures”).

Interested eligible bidders may download the Bidding Document from the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website –
www.gojep.gov.jm (http://www.gojep.gov.jm) from Tuesday, December 20, 2022.  To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must first be
registered and know how to use the electronic Procurement System. Registration instructions are available at www.gojep.gov.jm

https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/display/ExactExternalWiki/ePRAG
http://www.sanctionsmap.eu/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/


2/10/23, 9:05 AM UPDATE- Procurement of Medical Equipment for Six (6) Health Centres | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/procurement-medical-equipment-six-6-health-centres 3/4

(http://www.gojep.gov.jm) . To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the system home page. Bidders may obtain further
information from The Ministry of Health and Wellness, The Procurement Management Specialist at fritht@moh.gov.jm (mailto:fritht@moh.gov.jm).

 

Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm (http://www.gojep.gov.jm) no later than Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. (local
time). Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened on-line at 3: 15pm, February 2, 2023. No offline (hard copy) bids will be accepted and there
will be no physical tender box for bid submission. For assistance regarding registration, download of documents and upload of bids please contact
the Ministry of Finance, Office of Public Procurement Unit Customer Care Desk at:( 876) 932-5220, 932-5246,932-5253/932-5251/932-5244 or via
email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm (mailto:opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm).

 

All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of US$11,000.00 or   J$1, 650,000.00 or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency.

 

 

This is an updated notice.

Deadline
17 Feb 2023

Date Posted
12 Jan 2023

Status *

Open

DB Reference No
IDB-P1125478-01/23

Loan No/Financing
GRT/ER-17830-JA

Borrower/BID
MOH-1.2.1/EU

Project Id
JA-G1005

Language
English

Attachments
PROCUREMENT NOTICE medical equipment EU �nanced.docx
(https://devbusiness.un.org/system/�les/PROCUREMENT%20NOTICE%20medical%20equipment%20EU%20�nanced.docx)

Related Notices and Contract Awards

http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
mailto:fritht@moh.gov.jm
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
mailto:fritht@moh.gov.jm
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
mailto:opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm
https://devbusiness.un.org/system/files/PROCUREMENT%20NOTICE%20medical%20equipment%20EU%20financed.docx


2/10/23, 9:05 AM UPDATE- Procurement of Medical Equipment for Six (6) Health Centres | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/procurement-medical-equipment-six-6-health-centres 4/4

* De�nition of status types:
Open - Procurement notice is open for bidding;
Closed - Deadline has passed;
Cancelled - Procurement process is cancelled;
N/A - Not applicable, for General Procurement Notices with unspeci�ed deadlines.

Please note that due to the difference in time zones, the actual deadline time may be a few hours earlier or later than when the
status changes from Open to Closed on the website. Please do not solely rely on the above status and take note of the
deadline in local time (found in the body of the text of each procurement notice).

(https://www.un.org/en/)

Development Business: Connecting you to a world of opportunities (/)   (https://twitter.com/devbusiness)

 (https://www.linkedin.com/company/united-nations-development-business)

 
 

ABOUT US (/CONTENT/OUR-MISSION) CONTACT US (/CONTACT)

USER GUIDES (/CONTENT/WEBSITE-USER-GUIDES) MEMBERSHIPS (/CONTENT/JOIN-US)

COPYRIGHT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/COPYRIGHT/)

FRAUD ALERT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/FRAUD-ALERT/)

PRIVACY NOTICE (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/PRIVACY-NOTICE/)

TERMS OF USE (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/TERMS-USE/)

https://www.un.org/en/
https://devbusiness.un.org/
https://twitter.com/devbusiness
https://www.linkedin.com/company/united-nations-development-business
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/our-mission
https://devbusiness.un.org/contact
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/website-user-guides
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/join-us
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/copyright/
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/fraud-alert/
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/privacy-notice/
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/terms-use/

